FORM PTO-1595 → MP d REC 12-21- (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ 12-1	Patent and Trademark Offic	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patr 10092	5010 _ched original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
MARK BEDARD	Name: MTL Technologies Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attactions	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🔯 Assignment 🛛 Merger	Street Address: 3800 Isabelle, Local D,	
Security Agreement     Change of Name	Brossard, Quebec, Canada J4Y 2R3	
Other	City: State: ZIP:	
Execution Date: <u>November 23, 1998</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🛛 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
29/088,565		
l l	lached? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name:Eric Fincham	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Internal Address:	XIX Enclosed	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1991 Perigny Blvd.,	8. Deposit account number:	
Su <u>ite 104, Chambly, Quebec, Canada</u>		
City: State: ZIP: <u>J3L 4</u> C3	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached capy is a true copy of	
Eric Fincham	uchur Decil, 1995	
	Signature Date	
Mail documents to be recorded with re Commissioner of Patents & Tra Washington.	equired cover sheet information to:	

## WHEREAS, I/We, Mark Bedard

of 675 Anyon, Greenfield Park, Quebec, Canada, J4V 2G1

have invented certain improvements and described in the

following patent applications:

## Canadian Applications

Filing Date

Transportable Display System	S.N. 2,210,305	1997/07/14
Transportable Refrigerated Display System	PCT/CA98/00670	1998/07/13
Industrial Design - Food Storage and Display Case	1998-1269	1998/05/22

## United States Applications

Transportable Display System	09/046,818	1998/03/24
Industrial Design - Food Storage and Display Case	29/088,565	1998/05/27
Juice Dispensing Apparatus	60/093,019	1998/07/16

and:

WHEREAS, MTL TECHNOLOGIES INC.

of 3800 Isabelle, Local D, Brossard, Quebec, J4Y 2R3, Canada

(hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid applications, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid applications; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the

entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuationin-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I/We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

I/We further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our

hand(s) and seal this 23

Mark Bedard

mon Sedard

1998

day of November